

## Milwaukee County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 20-298 Version: 1 Name: A resolution supporting Milwaukee County citizens

and employees throughout the COVID-19 pandemic, including requesting information and recommendations from the Administration regarding utilization of County facilities in handling the crisis,

support of pu

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 4/1/2020 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 4/16/2020

Title: A resolution supporting Milwaukee County citizens and employees throughout the COVID-19

pandemic, including requesting information and recommendations from the Administration regarding utilization of County facilities in handling the crisis, support of public transit and its workers, and analysis about the fiscal impact of shutdowns of private businesses and closures to Milwaukee

County's Adopted Budget and cash reserves

**Sponsors:** Theodore Lipscomb Sr., Felesia A. Martin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-298 RESOLUTION, 2. 20-298 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 20-298 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

20-298 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
4/9/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
4/9/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
4/7/2020	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	